| 1124-99 | 11-16-1999 | |
|---|--|---|
| | | VI COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable C | 101201770 | record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Quad-States Industries, Inc. | | Master Products, Inc. |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership X Corporation-lowa Other | ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership | Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 286 City: Orange City State: lowa Zip: 51041 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | | Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 26 | | General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State lowa Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document form assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or i | registration number(s): | 1 Maditional Hameley & address(es) attached: 1es No |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers of the second s | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 889,945 s attached? Yes⊠ No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: <u>Wendy K. Marsh</u> Internal Address: <u>Zarley, McKee, Thomte, Voorhees &</u> Sease, P.L.C. | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ |
| | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 | | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: <u>Des Moines</u> State 12/1999 DMGIYEN 00000133 88994 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| FC:481 | 40.00 0P DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document. | dge and belief, the foregoing info | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Wendy K. Marsh, Reg. Name of Person Signing | 7 1 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/ | November 4, 1999 Signature Date |
| | Total number of pages including | over sheet, attachments, and document: 2 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quad-States Industries, Inc., an Iowa corporation, doing business as P.M. Products Company, having a business address of P.O. Box 266, Orange City, Iowa 51041, has adopted, used and is using the mark "PERFECT MATCH" which is registered in the United States Fatent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 889,945, dated April 28, 1970, and was renewed January 4, 1990; and

WHEREAS, Master Products, Inc., an Iowa corporation, having a business address of P.O. Box 286, Orange City, Iowa 51041, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Quad-States Industries, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Master Products, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof, which assignment has effect from OCTOBER 26, 1999 , 1999.

QUAD-STATES INDUSTRIES, INC.

(mad State Pulus bress, fine.

Signature

Randy Heying

Corporate Trademark Officer

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, the undersigned

Notary Public, this Mall day of Colotic

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

- 3/21/13/16 X

RECORDED: 11/08/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0511